

ê

ITEM NO.18

Court No.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2013
CRLMP.NO(s). 11065

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2012 in MCRC No.9592/2012, of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

LAJJA RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 02/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yogesh Tewari, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Singh Baid, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.
Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khara)
|Court Master

|
|