



SLP(Cr1.) No.9175 of 2013:

Respondents have so far not filed counter affidavit. They may do so within two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed by the petitioner-State within two weeks thereafter.

Post both the special leave petitions for final disposal after ensuing winter vacation.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER