

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

013

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 5333/2

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/12/2012 in MCRC No. 9592/2012 passed by the High Court Of Madhya Pradesh At Gwalior)

s)

LAJJA RAM

Petitioner(

VERSUS

s)

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) No. 9175/2013

Date : 24/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)  
(SLP 5333/2013)

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal,Adv.  
Mr. Yogesh Tiwari,Adv.

(SLP 9175/2013)

Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar,Adv.

Mr. J.C. Gupta,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Tomar,Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

SLP(Crl.) No.5333 of 2013:

Signature Not Verified

The respondent-accused persons have already filed co

unter  
Digitally signed by  
Mahabir Singh  
Date: 2014.11.24  
17:00:57 IST  
Reason:

affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within  
two weeks.

SLP(Crl.) No.9175 of 2013:

Respondents have so far not filed counter affidavit. They  
may do so within two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed  
by the petitioner-State within two weeks thereafter.

Post both the special leave petitions for final disposal  
after ensuing winter vacation.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER