

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5333/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/12/2012 in MCRC No. 9592/2012 passed by the High Court Of Madhya Pradesh At Gwalior)

LAJJA RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report
(for final disposal)

WITH SLP(Crl) No. 9175/2013

Date: 27/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Yogesh Tiwari,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal,Adv.Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar,Adv.Mr. J.C. Gupta,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anurag Tomar,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and are granted four weeks' time for filing a counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed by the petitioners within four weeks thereafter.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER