

ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5333/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/12/2012 in MCRC No. 9592/2012 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Gwalior)

LAJJA RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 9175/2013

Date : 20/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.
Mr. Raghunatha Sethupathy, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. J.C. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anurag Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned senior counsel for
Respondent No.2, list the matter in February,
2016.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER