

**SECTION IIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NOS. 5333 & 9175 OF 2013  
WITH  
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 17396 OF 2014 AND 20440, 23259  
OF 2013**

(Applications for exemption from filing Official  
Translation and condonation of delay in filing Special  
Leave Petition in SLP (Crl.) No. 9175 of 2013)

**LAJJA RAM ETC.**

**...PETITIONERS**

**VERSUS**

**STATE OF M.P. & ORS. ETC.**

**...RESPONDENTS**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20<sup>th</sup> November, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"At the request of learned counsel  
for respondent No.2, list the matter in  
February, 2016."**

**SLP(Crl.) No.5333 of 2013:**

It is submitted that there are four respondents. M/s. C.D. Singh and Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocates have filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 and 2 to 4 respectively.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

It is further submitted that Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate has filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 to 4. Copy of the same have been included in Special Leave Petition Paper Books.

**SLP(Crl.) No.9175 of 2013:**

It is submitted that there are three respondents and all are represented through Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate.

Contd...2/-

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office Report.

DATED this the 8<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

**Copy to:-**

- 1. Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, Advocate**
- 2. Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate**
- 3. Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate**

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C1/rc