

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5333/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/12/2012 in MCRC No. 9592/2012 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Gwalior)

LAJJA RAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 9175/2013

Date: 11/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Singh B., Adv.
Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shivali Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Sukanya Basu, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shivali Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Sukanya Basu, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. J.C. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anurag Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the Special Leave Petitions on Tuesday week.

Signature Not Verified

(VISHAL ANAND)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

Digitally signed by

VISHAL ANAND

Date: 2016.04.12

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

17:35:12 IST

Reason: