

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 5333/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-12-2012
in MCRC No. 9592/2012 passed by the High Court Of M.P. at Gwalior)

LAJJA RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & Ors.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 9175/2013 (II-A)

Date : 03-04-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. J.C. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anurag T., Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AORMs. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR
Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RHeard learned counsel for the parties and perused the
record.We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned
order.

The special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, are also stand disposed of.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(ANJU DUA)
BRANCH OFFICER